 1
XT-600PLUS(4)
Transceiver
User manual
 2
Wisetone science & technology Co., Ltd
General
This manual is intended for use by experienced technicians familiar with similar

43 PB1 O Wide or narrow control
44 PB2 O Output QT/DQT
 12
XT-600PLUS(4) Parts list
Material
code Size Description Preci
sion
QUA A  Ref.No
B  Ref.No
R5-F0R1-00 2512 0.1R/1W F 1 R121
R2-J000-00 0402 0R J 14
R886.R835.R456.R410.R436
R264.R566
R376,R370,R101,R103,R135
R267,R364
R2-J2R2-00 0402 2.2R J 1   R473
R2-J100-00 0402 10R J 1 R440
R2-J220-00 0402 22R J 1   R142
R2-J330-00 0402 33R J 1   R313
R2-J470-00 0402 47R J 4   R361,R305,R132,R131
R2-J680-00 0402 68R J 1   R245
R2-J101-00 0402 100R J 11 R564.R554.R439.R804 R584,R311,R304,R257,R136
R244,R221
R2-J151-00 0402 150R J 3 R822.R821 R360
R2-J181-00 0402 180R J 5   R380,R331,R321,R314,R312
R2-J221-00 0402 220R J 3   R256,R246,R113
R2-J561-00 0402 560R J 1   R365
R2-J681-00 0402 680R J 3 R515 R253,R273
R2-J102-00 0402 1K J 10 R838.R824.R823.R455.R458 R482,R478,R373,R366,R362
R2-J102-00 0402 1.2K J 1 R414
R2-J182-00 0402 1.8K J 3 .R437.R425 R581
R2-J222-00 0402 2.2K J 1   R368
R2-J272-00 0402 2.7K J 4   R316,R146,R133,R262
R2-J332-00 0402 3.3K J 6 R438.R434 R255,R272,R263,R582
R2-J392-00 0402 3.9K J 0
R2-J472-00 0402 4.7K J 14
R516.R873.R872.R426.R871
R371,R595,R594,R593,R591 R363,R243,R242,R367
R2-J512-00 0402 5.1K J 1 R417
  0402 5.6K J 1 R562
R2-J682-00 0402 6.8K J 1   R147
R2-J822-00 0402 8.2K J 2 R556, R143
R2-J103-00 0402 10K J 17 R452,R151,R153,R430,R433
R511
R296,R481,R335,R333,R322
R315,R307,R306,R148.R249
R291
R2-J153-00 0402 15K J 2 R885 R241
R2-J183-00 0402 18K J 3 R552.R412.R159
R2-J203-00 0402 20K J 3 R563.R553.R442
R2-J223-00 0402 22K J 6 R833.R494.R419.R857 R385,R383
R2-J333-00 0402 33K J 8
R441.R432.R431.R429,R427
R158. R379,R378
R2-J393-00 0402 39K J 2 R862.R157
R2-J473-00 0402 47K J 9
R808.R806.R803.R802.R801
R372.R154,R592 R110
R2-J513-00 0402 51K J 0
R2-J563-00 0402 56K J 2 R852 R218
R2-F683-00 0402 68K F 1 R855
R2-J823-00 0402 82K J 2 R884.R854
R2-F104-00 0402 100K F 13 R883.R493.R444.R231.R411
R325,R323,R215,R227,R224
R216,R392,R391
R2-J124-00 0402 120K J 2 R567.R551
R2-J154-00 0402 150K J 10
R832.R831.R167.R166.R165
R164.R163.R161 R369,R254
 13
R2-J224-00 0402 220K J 2 R561.R155
R2-J274-00 0402 270K J 1   R268
R2-J334-00 0402 330K J 2 R512.R445
R2-J474-00 0402 470K J 4 R491.R413.R421 R271
R2-J105-00 0402 1M J 1 R152
R2-J185-00 0402 1M8 J 2 R428.R404
R2-J475-00 0402 4.7M J 2 R492 R475
RP-0473-00 RP-1206-4 47K   2 PR804.PR801
RP-0472-00 RP-1206-4 4.7K   1 PR805
RP-0102-00 RP-1206-4 1K   1   PR802
RT-0103-00 RV1208 10K   1 RV422
RT-0503-00 RV1208 50K   2 RV266.RV361
C2-B0R5-00 0402 0.5P B 2   C326,C325
C2-B010-00 0402 1P B 0
C2-B1R5-00 0402 1.5P B 1   C252
C2-B020-00 0402 2P B 3   C363,C311,C116
C2-B030-00 0402 3P B 5   C134,C249,C247,C323,C226
C3-B090-00 0603 3P B 1   C126
C2-B040-00 0402 4P B 0
C2-B050-00 0402 5P B 1   C322
C2-B060-00 0402 6P B 7
C332,C333,C315,C243,C236
C214,C117
C3-B070-00 0603 7P B 2   C125,C713
C2-B070-00 0402 7P B 4 C253 C143,C228,C383
C2-B080-00 0402 8P B 1   C312
C2-B090-00 0402 9P B 4   C146,C115,C225,C223
C3-B070-00 0603 9P B 1   C128
C2-B100-00 0402 10P B 2   C321,C112
C2-B120-00 0402 12P C 4   C224,C215,C324,C136
C2-B130-00 0402 13P C 1   C216
C2-B150-00 0402 15P C 4   C227,C331,C328,C334
C2-B180-00 0402 18P C 1   C218
C2-B220-00 0402 22P C 2   C211.245
C3-B220-00 0603 22P C 1   C111
C2-B240-00 0402 24P C 1   C212
C3-B240-00 0603 24P C 0
C2-B270-00 0402 27P C 5 C882.C811.C596.C597 C213
C2-B330-00 0402 33P C 5   C144,C251,C237,C235,C291
C2-B390-00 0402 39P C 0
C2-B470-00 0402 47P C 2 C492 C133
C2-B560-00 0402 56P C 1   C292
C2-B820-01 0402 82P C 2   C262,C135
C2-J101-00 0402 100P J 5 C161 C362,C368,C367,C366
  0402 120P J 1   C387
C2-J221-00 0402 220P J 6 C838.C471.C454.C852.C458 C472
C2-J331-00 0402 330P J 2   C271,C268
C2-J471-00 0402 470P J 20
C823.C661.C554.C447.C436
C403.C152.C164
C583,C364,C360,C335,C307
C306,C304,C142,C113,C451
C392,C906
C3-J471-00 0603 470P J 1   C122
C2-J681-00 0402 680P J 1 C429
C2-J681-00 0402 820P J 1 C433
C2-k102-00 0402 102P K 13
C151,C162,C430,C432,C365
C377,C372,C370,C361,C118
C371,C293,C132
C2-k222-00 0402 222P K 2   C266,C265
 14
C2-k392-00 0402 392P K 1 C856
C2-J472-00 0402 472P J 5 C264,C595,C591,C412,C871
C2-k103-00 0402 103P K 29
C513.C885.C854.C435.C388
C163.C153.C105.C402
C202,C201,C102,C101,C301
C141,C148,C256,C255,C254
C246,C241,C231,C234,C233
C232,C221,C277,C907,C905
C2-k223-00 0402 223P K 3 C389.C426,C431
C2-k273-00 0402 273P K 2 C414.C413
C2-k333-00 0402 333P K 1 C855
C2-J473-00 0402 473P J 1 C872
C2-k563-00 0402 563P K 1 C411
C2-k104-00 0402 104P K 33
C516.C514.C512..C886
C883.C864.C857.C851.C837
C836.C833.C822.C555.C494
C493.C491.C445.C441.C440
C410,C155.C457.C455
C296,C376,C375,C309,C103
C282,C281,C278,C382,C473
C2-k224-00 0402 224P K 3 C417 C263,C261
C2-Z105-00 0402 105P Z 3 C446,C452 C477
C5-Z475-00 0805 4.7uF Z 11 E151.C415
E371,C475,C474,E422,C257
C121,C123,C276,C124
C5-J104-00 0805 0.1uF J 2   E363,E361
C5-k105-00 0805 1uF Z 2 C106 E362
CA-T225-16 A 2.2uF/16V M 2 E417.E435
CA-T106-10 A 10uF/10V M 5 E871.E854 E365,E907,E905
CA-T105-16 A 1uF/16V M 1 E491
CA-T475-16 A 4.7uF/16V M 2   E373,C305
CB-T226-16 B 22uF/16V M 2   E481,E261
CC-T107-06 C 100uF/6V3 Z 1   E473
CT-0060-00   6PF   2   CV331,CV321
L9-0301-00 0603 301T   1 L886
L9-0101-00 0603 101T   4 L851.L101 L376,L391
L3-0682-01 0603 6.8nH   2   L142,L134
L3-0273-01 0603 27nH   2   L311,L237
L3-0475-00 0603 4.7uH   1 L454
L3-0104-00 0603 100nH   2   L221,L362
L3-0105-00 0603 1uH   1   L291
L3-0224-00 0603 220nH
6   L333,L331,L323,L321,L135
L113
L3-0333-00 0603 33nH   2   L141,L131
L3-0824-00 0603 820nH   1   L243
L3-0223-00 0603 22nH   1   L247
L3-0183-00 0603 18nH   1   L361
L9-2811-06
0.28X1.1X
6TL 6T
4